No further matters or circumstances have arisen since the end of the financial year which
significantly affected or may significantly affect the operations of the Company, the results of
those operations, or the state of affairs of the Company in future financial years.

(2) An Offer comprised of:

a. the issue of 107,451,838 New Shares at $0.017 each together with 107,451,838 free
attaching New Options, to raise up to $1,826,681 (before costs); and

b. the estimated costs of the Offer being approximately $54,510.

The pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared to provide investors with information
on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro forma assets and liabilities of the Company as
noted in this Annexure 1. The historical and pro forma financial information is presented in an
abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by the Australian
Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

Page 48 of 48

EMU NL
PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET
BASED ON UNAUDITED 30 JUNE 2025
MANAGEMENT BALANCE SHEET
   ADJUSTED

 30/06/2025 OFFER LOAN COSTS 30/06/2025
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 188,691  1,826,681  200,000  (54,510) 2,160,862
Trade and other receivables 58,800   58,800
Total Current Assets 247,491   2,219,662
Non-Current Assets

Motor vehicles, plant and
equipment 24,678   24,678

Total Non-Current Assets 24,678   24,678
TOTAL ASSETS 272,169   2,244,340
Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 249,927   200,000   449,927
Total Current Liabilities 249,927   449,927
TOTAL LIABILITIES 249,927   449,927
NET ASSETS 22,242   1,794,413

Equity

Contributed equity 37,480,220  1,826,681   (54,510) 39,252,391
Reserves 212,875   212,875
Accumulated losses (37,670,853)   (37,670,853)
TOTAL EQUITY 22,242   1,794,413